
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003394-2026 

Contract

TfL Long Term Storage Managed Services

Transport for London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-003394
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-06066b  
Published 15 January 2026, 10:58am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 Endeavour Square

London

E201JN

Contact

Utsav Patel

Email

utsavpatel@tfl.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3432221234

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003394-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003394-2026
mailto:utsavpatel@tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.tfl.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolley bus or bus service

http://www.tfl.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TfL Long Term Storage Managed Services

Reference number

CW83919

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63120000 - Storage and warehousing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service will support TfL's Logistics & Manufacturing (L&M) function in delivering multi-
year projects such as the Central Line Improvement Plan (CLIP) and ensuring operational
readiness during the construction of a new warehouse under the West London Depot
Development Programme at Acton (2028).

Provides secure, climate-controlled storage for critical components, supported by stock
inventory management for accurate tracking and retrieval. Includes managed haulage
with guaranteed delivery to Acton within 24 hours, ensuring continuity of engineering
works.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service will support TfL's Logistics & Manufacturing (L&M) function in delivering multi-
year projects such as the Central Line Improvement Plan (CLIP) and ensuring operational
readiness during the construction of a new warehouse under the West London Depot
Development Programme at Acton (2028).

Provides secure, climate-controlled storage for critical components, supported by stock
inventory management for accurate tracking and retrieval. Includes managed haulage
with guaranteed delivery to Acton within 24 hours, ensuring continuity of engineering
works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Assessment / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 Year extension option



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The contract is awarded via call-off against CCS framework RM6329 - Warehousing and
Storage Solutions. The call-off is conducted in accordance with its terms and Regulation
33, the award without prior publication is consistent with PCR 2015 and does not breach
transparency or competition requirements.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 December 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Johnsons 1871 Limited

King Edward Court



Page 6 to 6

Knutsford

WA16 0BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02372641

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,900,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T14:22:52+0000
	TCPDF




